109D1WWEL01E
Type VBD-VBD/VP
check valves
• Double acting
Technical specifi cations and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VBD/VP 38 VBD 38 VBD 12 VBD 34
Nominal fl ow 20 l/min (5.2 US gpm) 40 l/min (10.5 US gpm) 60 l/min (15.8 US gpm) 90 l/min (23.8 US gpm)
Max. pressure 350 bar (5100 psi)

VBD 38/Pa0.5-8 VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-15
VBD complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VBD 38/Pa0.5-8 1313020100 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi) and 8 bar (116 psi), G3/8 ports
VBD 12/Pa0.5-8 1313030100 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi) and 8 bar (116 psi), G1/2 ports
VBD 34/Pa0.5-8 1313040100 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi) and 8 bar (116 psi), G3/4 ports
VBD 38/Pa0.5-8/SAE 1313020100 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi) and 8 bar (116 psi), G3/8 ports
For configurations with special opening pressure or SAE threads please
contact our Sales Dpt.
VBD/VP complete valves
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
Only G3/8 port configuration
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-15  1313020902 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 15 bar (217 psi)
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-20  1313020907 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 20 bar (290 psi)
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-40  1313020900 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 40 bar (580 psi)
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-60  1313020905 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 60 bar (870 psi)
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-80  1313020901 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 80 bar (1160 psi)
SAE8 port configuration
VBD/VP 38/Pa0.5-40/SAE  1313020909 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5
   bar (7.25 psi) and 40 bar (580 psi)
For configurations with special opening pressure or SAE threads please
contact our Sales Dpt.
Port sizePort size
Opening pressure (bar)Opening pressure (bar)
Valve type A B C E
VBD 38/VP/SAE 87-3.43 / 22 /
VBD 38/SAE 102-4.02 8.5-0.335 30 27
Valve type All ports
VBD 38/VP/SAE SAE8
VBD 38/SAE SAE8
Check valves
111D1WWEL01E
Motion control valves
Flow (l/min)
3 6 9 12 15 18 210
0 1.5 3 4.5
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
20
15
10
5
25
0
150
225
300
(psi)
(US gpm)
75
D1->D2
D2->D1
Flow (l/min)
14 28 42 56 70 84 98
7 14 21
0
Pr